
2000 MSHSL SECTION 5AA GIRLS' 4K CHAMPIONSHIP 
Lake Nokomis, Minneapolis    Oct. 26, 2000     Cloudy, 70, wind 2-6 mph 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Totino Grace             62    1    3    6   23   29   59   65   15:59.1    2:12.6 
  2   Acad Of Holy Angels      77    4    8   14   17   34   36   40   16:20.2    1:24.6 
  3   Osseo                    99   10   16   20   25   28   35   54   16:38.3      46.1 
  4   Park Center             101   15   19   21   22   24   26   46   16:40.5      28.5 
  5   Minneapolis South       116    2   12   27   31   44   47   50   16:33.1    2:30.2 
  6   Minneapolis Southwest   124    5    9   33   38   39   41   56   16:42.9    1:34.3 
  7   Maple Grove             157   13   18   32   45   49   51   62   17:02.0    1:23.7 
  8   Benilde St Margaret's   180    7   11   52   53   57   58   61   17:19.5    2:20.4 
  9   Minneapolis Washburn    266   42   43   48   63   70   74        18:22.1    3:02.4 
 10   St. Louis Park          275   30   55   60   64   66   68   72   18:22.5    2:16.7 
 11   Fridley                 317   37   67   69   71   73             19:42.8    3:53.6 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS: Minneapolis Edison, Minneapolis Henry, Minneapolis North 
 
1. Totino Grace 
    1  Susie Emond, 11             14:47.9   
    3  Terri Emond, 11             15:15.9   
    6  Elizabeth Commers, 12       16:04.1   
   23  Jenny Olin, 10              16:47.3   
   29  Catherine Brenny, 9         17:00.4   
   59  Tiffany Scherber, 10        18:28.0   
   65  Lindsay Beach, 12           19:18.9   
Time = 1:19:55.4     Places = 62 
 
2. Acad Of Holy Angels 
    4  Ashley Anklam, 10           15:41.6   
    8  Meredith Waterston, 10      16:06.2   
   14  Allison Rufsvold, 11        16:21.4   
   17  Holly Reinsmoen, 12         16:25.6   
   34  Amy Ruff, 12                17:06.2   
   36  Kelsey Oakes, 10            17:12.1   
   40  Stephanie Lee, 12           17:21.7   
Time = 1:21:40.8     Places = 77 
 
3. Osseo 
   10  Tera Dornfeld, 10           16:13.5   
   16  Monica Moreland, 10         16:23.4   
   20  Katie Frazer, 11            16:43.0   
   25  Emily Swanson, 10           16:52.2   
   28  Michele Peterson, 7         16:59.6   
   35  Katie McGill, 11            17:10.8   
   54  Brianna McGill, 9           18:02.0   
Time = 1:23:11.5     Places = 99 
 
4. Park Center 
   15  Andrea Salem, 12            16:22.5   
   19  Amanda Simon, 9             16:40.3   
   21  Steph Nelson, 11            16:43.8   
   22  Whitney Ahlvers, 12         16:44.7   
   24  Sarah Dobratz, 9            16:51.0   
   26  Jessica Moll, 11            16:55.6   
   46  Kou Luogon, 11              17:36.6   
Time = 1:23:22.1     Places = 101 
 
5. Minneapolis South 
    2  Sarah Hesser, 12            14:57.5   
   12  Christy Pose, 10            16:18.7   
   27  Anna Woodling, 11           16:58.4   
   31  Katie Woodling, 9           17:03.5   
   44  Lara Goetsch, 10            17:27.6   
   47  Sarah Hunt, 9               17:37.1   
   50  Meredith SchonfeldHicks, 12 17:45.1   
Time = 1:22:45.5     Places = 116 
 

6. Minneapolis Southwest 
    5  Danielle Walter, 10         15:42.9   
    9  Koby Hagan, 11              16:12.8   
   33  Elisa Berry, 12             17:04.8   
   38  Summer Hills, 12            17:16.6   
   39  Sasha Hays, 12              17:17.1   
   41  Aliza Segal, 11             17:23.5   
   56  Lizzy Boosalis, 10          18:05.6   
Time = 1:23:34.2     Places = 124 
 
7. Maple Grove 
   13  Katy Nagel, 12              16:19.1   
   18  Megan Morlowski             16:34.8   
   32  Annie Wells, 12             17:04.2   
   45  Sarah Litchy, 11            17:29.1   
   49  Sarah Vold                  17:42.8   
   51  Angie Ferber                17:53.6   
   62  Veronica Kremer, 12         18:51.3   
Time = 1:25:09.9     Places = 157 
 
8. Benilde St Margaret's 
    7  Andrea Helgager, 12         16:04.6   
   11  Jordan Smith, 7             16:14.0   
   52  Annie Olson, 11             17:54.8   
   53  Sarah Mandile, 12           17:59.0   
   57  Rachel VanBeusekom, 10      18:25.0   
   58  Ann Mahoney, 12             18:26.7   
   61  Marissa Ettel, 9            18:34.6   
Time = 1:26:37.3     Places = 180 
 
9. Minneapolis Washburn 
   42  Ashley Moen, 10             17:24.2   
   43  Nicole Lunning, 12          17:24.9   
   48  Denisha Boxley, 12          17:40.3   
   63  Teresa Paulson, 9           18:54.2   
   70  Hannah Klemm, 8             20:26.6   
   74  Nicole McKenzie, 12         21:16.2   
Time = 1:31:50.2     Places = 266 
 
10. St. Louis Park 
   30  Elaine Tatarek, 12          17:02.9   
   55  Robyn Shultz, 12            18:04.7   
   60  Jenean O'Brien, 12          18:30.0   
   64  Paris Fobbe, 9              18:55.2   
   66  Katie Cheesebro, 10         19:19.5   
   68  Britta Savik, 11            19:24.0   
   72  Emily Driver, 10            20:46.3   
Time = 1:31:52.2     Places = 275 
 
11. Fridley 
   37  Katie Morrissey, 9          17:14.8   
   67  Rachel Swenson, 10          19:21.3   
   69  Zoe Bucksa, 11              20:16.1   
   71  Natalie Moore, 11           20:33.4   
   73  Lida Gilbertson, 12         21:08.3   
Time = 1:38:33.7     Places = 317 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
 
    1     1  Susie Emond, 11             14:47.9    Totino Grace 
    2     2  Sarah Hesser, 12            14:57.5    Minneapolis South 
    3     3  Terri Emond, 11             15:15.9    Totino Grace 
    4     4  Ashley Anklam, 10           15:41.6    Acad Of Holy Angels 



    5     5  Danielle Walter, 10         15:42.9    Minneapolis Southwest 
    6     6  Elizabeth Commers, 12       16:04.1    Totino Grace 
    7     7  Andrea Helgager, 12         16:04.6    Benilde St Margaret's 
    8     8  Meredith Waterston, 10      16:06.2    Acad Of Holy Angels 
    9     9  Koby Hagan, 11              16:12.8    Minneapolis Southwest 
   10    10  Tera Dornfeld, 10           16:13.5    Osseo 
   11    11  Jordan Smith, 7             16:14.0    Benilde St Margaret's 
   12        Huldah Omesa, 9             16:18.2    Minneapolis North 
   13    12  Christy Pose, 10            16:18.7    Minneapolis South 
   14    13  Katy Nagel, 12              16:19.1    Maple Grove 
   15    14  Allison Rufsvold, 11        16:21.4    Acad Of Holy Angels 
   16    15  Andrea Salem, 12            16:22.5    Park Center 
   17    16  Monica Moreland, 10         16:23.4    Osseo 
   18    17  Holly Reinsmoen, 12         16:25.6    Acad Of Holy Angels 
   19    18  Megan Morlowski             16:34.8    Maple Grove 
   20    19  Amanda Simon, 9             16:40.3    Park Center 
   21    20  Katie Frazer, 11            16:43.0    Osseo 
   22    21  Steph Nelson, 11            16:43.8    Park Center 
   23    22  Whitney Ahlvers, 12         16:44.7    Park Center 
   24    23  Jenny Olin, 10              16:47.3    Totino Grace 
   25    24  Sarah Dobratz, 9            16:51.0    Park Center 
   26    25  Emily Swanson, 10           16:52.2    Osseo 
   27    26  Jessica Moll, 11            16:55.6    Park Center 
   28    27  Anna Woodling, 11           16:58.4    Minneapolis South 
   29    28  Michele Peterson, 7         16:59.6    Osseo 
   30    29  Catherine Brenny, 9         17:00.4    Totino Grace 
   31    30  Elaine Tatarek, 12          17:02.9    St. Louis Park 
   32    31  Katie Woodling, 9           17:03.5    Minneapolis South 
   33    32  Annie Wells, 12             17:04.2    Maple Grove 
   34    33  Elisa Berry, 12             17:04.8    Minneapolis Southwest 
   35    34  Amy Ruff, 12                17:06.2    Acad Of Holy Angels 
   36    35  Katie McGill, 11            17:10.8    Osseo 
   37    36  Kelsey Oakes, 10            17:12.1    Acad Of Holy Angels 
   38    37  Katie Morrissey, 9          17:14.8    Fridley 
   39        Kandis Williams, 10         17:15.8    Minneapolis North 
   40    38  Summer Hills, 12            17:16.6    Minneapolis Southwest 
   41    39  Sasha Hays, 12              17:17.1    Minneapolis Southwest 
   42    40  Stephanie Lee, 12           17:21.7    Acad Of Holy Angels 
   43    41  Aliza Segal, 11             17:23.5    Minneapolis Southwest 
   44    42  Ashley Moen, 10             17:24.2    Minneapolis Washburn 
   45    43  Nicole Lunning, 12          17:24.9    Minneapolis Washburn 
   46    44  Lara Goetsch, 10            17:27.6    Minneapolis South 
   47    45  Sarah Litchy, 11            17:29.1    Maple Grove 
   48    46  Kou Luogon, 11              17:36.6    Park Center 
   49    47  Sarah Hunt, 9               17:37.1    Minneapolis South 
   50    48  Denisha Boxley, 12          17:40.3    Minneapolis Washburn 
   51    49  Sarah Vold                  17:42.8    Maple Grove 
   52    50  Meredith SchonfeldHicks, 12 17:45.1    Minneapolis South 
   53    51  Angie Ferber                17:53.6    Maple Grove 
   54    52  Annie Olson, 11             17:54.8    Benilde St Margaret's 
   55    53  Sarah Mandile, 12           17:59.0    Benilde St Margaret's 
   56    54  Brianna McGill, 9           18:02.0    Osseo 
   57        Chemi Dolkar, 11            18:03.4    Minneapolis Edison 
   58    55  Robyn Shultz, 12            18:04.7    St. Louis Park 
   59    56  Lizzy Boosalis, 10          18:05.6    Minneapolis Southwest 
   60    57  Rachel VanBeusekom, 10      18:25.0    Benilde St Margaret's 
   61    58  Ann Mahoney, 12             18:26.7    Benilde St Margaret's 
   62    59  Tiffany Scherber, 10        18:28.0    Totino Grace 
   63    60  Jenean O'Brien, 12          18:30.0    St. Louis Park 
   64    61  Marissa Ettel, 9            18:34.6    Benilde St Margaret's 
   65    62  Veronica Kremer, 12         18:51.3    Maple Grove 
   66    63  Teresa Paulson, 9           18:54.2    Minneapolis Washburn 
   67    64  Paris Fobbe, 9              18:55.2    St. Louis Park 
   68    65  Lindsay Beach, 12           19:18.9    Totino Grace 
   69    66  Katie Cheesebro, 10         19:19.5    St. Louis Park 
   70    67  Rachel Swenson, 10          19:21.3    Fridley 
   71    68  Britta Savik, 11            19:24.0    St. Louis Park 
   72    69  Zoe Bucksa, 11              20:16.1    Fridley 
   73    70  Hannah Klemm, 8             20:26.6    Minneapolis Washburn 
   74    71  Natalie Moore, 11           20:33.4    Fridley 
   75    72  Emily Driver, 10            20:46.3    St. Louis Park 
   76    73  Lida Gilbertson, 12         21:08.3    Fridley 
   77    74  Nicole McKenzie, 12         21:16.2    Minneapolis Washburn 
   78        Alice Zutz, 10              22:24.4    Minneapolis Henry 
 


